

The Kiwanis Community Service Award

Presented by

The Kiwanis Club of Hong Kong

Kiwanis is a worldwide service organization of men and women who share the challenge of community and world improvement. Our motto is "**serving the children of the world**."

Since it's founding in Detroit, Michigan, in 1915, Kiwanis has grown to more than 8,000 clubs in 79 nations. There are approximately 300,000 active Kiwanis members from nearly every culture and on every continent who help improve people's lives.

The Kiwanis Club of Hong Kong has founded the 'Kiwanis Community Services Award' for Secondary School Students who have distinguished themselves in the following ways:

- Leadership in the school's community service programs,
- Sustained community service work of important value,
- Or recognized excellence in studying community service needs and devising innovative solutions to address them.

The Principal of the School will select the Recipient of the Kiwanis Community Service Award

The Recipients of the Kiwanis Community Service Award will each receive:

- An engraved plaque commemorating this event
- HK\$1,000 book certificate

The list of recipients will be distributed to Kiwanis International magazine and local newspaper in recognition of their community work.